OP \$40.00 4167162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471320

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| AuthorityLabs, LLC | | 04/24/2018 | Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AL Acquisition, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 311 South Wacker Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 4150 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60606 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4167162 | AUTHORITYLABS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122686285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-574-7857

Email: jessica@fairchildlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Fairchild Address Line 1: 100 S. Saunders Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tamara Gray Jain |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Tamara Gray Jain/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/25/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-of-trademark-authoritylabs#page1.tif source=assignment-of-trademark-authoritylabs#page2.tif source=assignment-of-trademark-authoritylabs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made by AuthorityLabs, LLC ("Assignor"), an Arizona limited liability company, located at 2240 E. Solano Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85016, in favor of AL Acquisition, LLC ("Assignee"), an Illinois limited liability company, located at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4150, Chicago, IL 60606.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 24, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions. Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

AUTHORITYLABS, LLC

By:

Name:

Title: Founder - (F)

| | State of: $A_{c/2006}$ |
|---|--|
| | County of: (County |
| | |
| | On this 24 th day of April, 2018, before me appeared Chase Granberry, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Authority Labs, |
| (| hase Granberry, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Authority Labs, |
| | LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified limited liability |
| | company as of the identified limited liability company and pursuant to |
| Γ | authority duly received: JACOB HINZ |
| 1 | NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA |
| | MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires January 29, 2019 Notary Public |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0810

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | (APPLICATION NO.) REGISTRATION NO. | (APPLICATION DATE) REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------------|------------------------------------|---|
| AUTHORITYLABS | 4167162 | July 3, 2012 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

4850-8331-8883, v. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 04/25/2018